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Before cyberpunk heists and high-tech skullduggery, it was 
just muscle, steel, and blood.

Cash Truck Begins takes the beloved IP back to its ruthless roots, where warring 
clans rule the lands. When a wagon piled high with gold crosses the wasteland, 
there’s only one way this ends: in a full-scale barbarian raid. Blades will clash, 

bones will break, and the spoils will go to the last warrior standing.

GAME FEATURES

•	 TUMBLING REELS
•	 EXPANDING PLAY AREA
•	 WILD
•	 BIG WILD
•	 SECOND CHANCE SCATTER
•	 BONUS GAME
•	 SPECIAL SYMBOLS
•	 MAX RAID
•	 BUY FEATURE

https://clientarea.quickspin.com/games/cash-truck-begins/
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CASH TRUCK BEGINS
(96%, 94%, 92%, 84%)

TUMBLING REELS
Symbols in winning combinations are removed, and new symbols 
drop down to fill their spaces. The tumbling continues for as long 
as there are new winning combinations. Each tumble win is added 
to the total win.

EXPANDING PLAY AREA
Each round in the base game starts with a play area of five reels of 
height 4, plus one locked area of height 3.

Every tumble that creates a winning combination will expand the 
play area by opening up three randomly selected locations in the 
locked area and revealing the symbol underneath. The expansion 
continues for as long as there are new winning tumbles.

WILD
The Wild symbols substitute for all symbols except the Bonus Scat-
ter symbol.

BIG WILD
After there are no locked spots in the base game, after all tumbles 
have been completed, a 3x3 Big Wild will be placed in the center of 
the play area, and the win will be evaluated.   

SECOND CHANCE SCATTER
If there are 2 Bonus Scatter symbols in the open area once all tum-
bles have been completed, the Second Chance Scatter will occur.

The Second Chance Scatter clears the open play area of all symbols 
except for the 2 Bonus scatters. The play area will be expanded by 
opening up three randomly selected locations from the locked area, 
and new symbols drop down to fill the cleared spaces.

 

BONUS GAME
If there are 3 or more Bonus Scatters in the base game, the Bonus 
Game will be awarded. If there are more than 3 Bonus scatters, the 
Bonus Game will start with one extra Expander symbol per addi-
tional Bonus Scatter.
The Bonus Game will start with 3 spins awarded. For each spin, new 
special symbols can appear. New symbols remain for the entire Bo-
nus Game.
If one or more new symbols land on a spin, the spin counter is reset 
to 3. Otherwise, it’s decreased by 1.
At the end of the Bonus Game, the player will be awarded the sum 
of all the current symbols multiplied by the bet.

SPECIAL SYMBOLS

GRABBER: The Grabber symbol adds the value of all other symbols 
in the unlocked play area to its own value upon landing.

BRUTAL GRABBER: The Brutal Grabber symbol adds the value of 
all other symbols in the unlocked play area to its own value upon 
landing and on every spin where any other symbol lands thereafter 
for the duration of the Bonus Game.

DOUBLER: The Doubler symbol doubles its value each time the 
spin counter is reset to 3. 

ZAPPER: The Zapper Symbol doubles the value of all symbols con-
nected to it orthogonally in a chain of symbols upon landing.

BRUTAL ZAPPER: The Brutal Zapper symbol doubles the value of 
all symbols connected to its cluster by touching sides and on every 
spin where any other symbol lands thereafter throughout the Bo-
nus Game.

BOOSTER: The Booster symbol adds its value to all other symbols 
in the unlocked play area upon landing.

BRUTAL BOOSTER: The Brutal Booster symbol adds its value to 
all other symbols in the unlocked play area upon landing on every 
spin where any other symbol lands thereafter for the duration of 
the Bonus Game.

UPGRADER: The Upgrader symbol upgrades symbols immediate-
ly above, below, to the left, or to the right of the upgrader symbol. 
A Cash symbol can be upgraded to a Grabber or a Booster. A Grab-
ber, Zapper, or a Booster gets upgraded to the Brutal version of the 
symbol.

EXPANDER: The Expander symbol unlocks 3 randomly chosen lo-
cations from the locked area.

MAX RAID
A total Bonus Game win of 20,000 x the bet will end the Bonus 
game, and the player will be paid 20,000 x the bet.

BUY FEATURE
Pay to get instant entry to the Bonus Game! The Buy feature can 
be activated from the Base Game.

For a cost of 40x the base bet, you can buy entry to the Bonus Game 
with a guarantee of at least 3 Bonus Scatters.

For a cost of 185x the base bet, you can buy entry to the Bonus 
Game with a guarantee of at least 5 Bonus Scatters.
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96%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

cashtruckbegins
5

€0.2
€100

€1

49.23%
46.96%
96.19%

1 in 62
1 in 250
1 in 620

1 in 1,147

MAX PAYOUT

20000X
In 37,213,696 Spins

94%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

cashtruckbegins94
5

€0.2
€100

€1

49.23%
44.96%
94.19%

1 in 62
1 in 264
1 in 664

1 in 1,236

MAX PAYOUT

20000X
In 41,863,636 Spins

92%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

cashtruckbegins92
5

€0.2
€100

€1

49.23%
42.84%
92.07%

1 in 62
1 in 281
1 in 719

1 in 1,348

MAX PAYOUT

20000X
In 47,972,333 Spins

84%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Free Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)
Super Win (40x)
Mega Win (70x)
Epic Win (100x)

cashtruckbegins84
3.5

€0.2
€100

€1

49.23%
34.98%
84.21%

1 in 64
1 in 365

1 in 1,037
1 in 2,023

MAX PAYOUT

20000X
In 100,000,000 Spins


