







Cash Truck Begins takes the beloved IP back to its ruthless roots, where warring clans rule the lands. When a wagon piled high with gold crosses the wasteland, there's only one way this ends: in a full-scale barbarian raid. Blades will clash, bones will break, and the spoils will go to the last warrior standing.









96%,94% 16807 92%,84%

7x5

21.98%



GAME PAGE

GAME FEATURES

- TUMBLING REELS
- EXPANDING PLAY AREA
- WILD
- BIG WILD
- SECOND CHANCE SCATTER
- BONUS GAME
- SPECIAL SYMBOLS
- MAX RAID
- BUY FEATURE

CASH TRUCK BEGINS

(96%, 94%, 92%, 84%)

TUMBLING REELS

Symbols in winning combinations are removed, and new symbols drop down to fill their spaces. The tumbling continues for as long as there are new winning combinations. Each tumble win is added to the total win.

EXPANDING PLAY AREA

Each round in the base game starts with a play area of five reels of height 4, plus one locked area of height 3.

Every tumble that creates a winning combination will expand the play area by opening up three randomly selected locations in the locked area and revealing the symbol underneath. The expansion continues for as long as there are new winning tumbles.

WILD

The Wild symbols substitute for all symbols except the Bonus Scatter symbol.

BIG WILD

After there are no locked spots in the base game, after all tumbles have been completed, a 3x3 Big Wild will be placed in the center of the play area, and the win will be evaluated.

SECOND CHANCE SCATTER

If there are 2 Bonus Scatter symbols in the open area once all tumbles have been completed, the Second Chance Scatter will occur.

The Second Chance Scatter clears the open play area of all symbols except for the 2 Bonus scatters. The play area will be expanded by opening up three randomly selected locations from the locked area, and new symbols drop down to fill the cleared spaces.

BONUS GAME

If there are 3 or more Bonus Scatters in the base game, the Bonus Game will be awarded. If there are more than 3 Bonus scatters, the Bonus Game will start with one extra Expander symbol per additional Bonus Scatter.

The Bonus Game will start with 3 spins awarded. For each spin, new special symbols can appear. New symbols remain for the entire Bonus Game.

If one or more new symbols land on a spin, the spin counter is reset to 3. Otherwise, it's decreased by 1.

At the end of the Bonus Game, the player will be awarded the sum of all the current symbols multiplied by the bet.

SPECIAL SYMBOLS

GRABBER: The Grabber symbol adds the value of all other symbols in the unlocked play area to its own value upon landing.

BRUTAL GRABBER: The Brutal Grabber symbol adds the value of all other symbols in the unlocked play area to its own value upon landing and on every spin where any other symbol lands thereafter for the duration of the Bonus Game.

DOUBLER: The Doubler symbol doubles its value each time the spin counter is reset to 3.

ZAPPER: The Zapper Symbol doubles the value of all symbols connected to it orthogonally in a chain of symbols upon landing.

BRUTAL ZAPPER: The Brutal Zapper symbol doubles the value of all symbols connected to its cluster by touching sides and on every spin where any other symbol lands thereafter throughout the Bonus Game.

BOOSTER: The Booster symbol adds its value to all other symbols in the unlocked play area upon landing.

BRUTAL BOOSTER: The Brutal Booster symbol adds its value to all other symbols in the unlocked play area upon landing on every spin where any other symbol lands thereafter for the duration of the Bonus Game.

UPGRADER: The Upgrader symbol upgrades symbols immediately above, below, to the left, or to the right of the upgrader symbol. A Cash symbol can be upgraded to a Grabber or a Booster. A Grabber, Zapper, or a Booster gets upgraded to the Brutal version of the symbol.

EXPANDER: The Expander symbol unlocks 3 randomly chosen locations from the locked area.

MAX RAID

A total Bonus Game win of 20,000 x the bet will end the Bonus game, and the player will be paid 20,000 x the bet.

BUY FEATURE

Pay to get instant entry to the Bonus Game! The Buy feature can be activated from the Base Game.

For a cost of 40x the base bet, you can buy entry to the Bonus Game with a guarantee of at least 3 Bonus Scatters.

For a cost of 185x the base bet, you can buy entry to the Bonus Game with a guarantee of at least 5 Bonus Scatters.

96%

INFORMATION

Game ID	cashtruckbegins
Volatility (1-5)	5
Min Bet	€0.2
Max Bet	€100
Default Bet	€1

RTP

Base Game	49.23%
Free Game	46.96%
Total	96.19%

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)	1 in 62
Super Win (40x)	1 in 250
Mega Win (70x)	1 in 620
Epic Win (100x)	1 in 1,147

MAX PAYOUT

20000X

In 37,213,696 Spins

94%

INFORMATION

Game ID	cashtruckbegins94
Volatility (1-5)	5
Min Bet	€0.2
Max Bet	€100
Default Bet	€1

RTP

Base Game	49.23%
Free Game	44.96%
Total	94.19%

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)	1 in 62
Super Win (40x)	1 in 264
Mega Win (70x)	1 in 664
Epic Win (100x)	1 in 1,236

MAX PAYOUT

20000X

In 41,863,636 Spins

92%

INFORMATION

Game ID	cashtruckbegins92
Volatility (1-5)	
Min Bet	€0.2
Max Bet	€100
Default Bet	€:

RTP

Base Game	49.23%
Free Game	42.84%
Total	92.07%

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)	1 in 62
Super Win (40x)	1 in 281
Mega Win (70x)	1 in 719
Epic Win (100x)	1 in 1,348

MAX PAYOUT

20000X

In 47,972,333 Spins

84%

INFORMATION

Game ID	cashtruckbegins84
Volatility (1-5)	3.5
Min Bet	€0.2
Max Bet	€100
Default Bet	€1

RTP

Base Game	49.23%
Free Game	34.98%
Total	84.21%

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (15x)	1 in 64
Super Win (40x)	1 in 365
Mega Win (70x)	1 in 1,037
Epic Win (100x)	1 in 2,023

MAX PAYOUT

20000X

In 100,000,000 Spins

